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NATIONAL CENTER FOR 
EDUCATION IN MATERNAL 
AND ClllLD HEALTH 

NATIONAL MATERNAL 
AND CHILD HEALTH 
CLEARINGHOUSE 

The National Center (NCEMCH) and the National Clearinghouse (NMCHC) are sister 
organizations developed to provide education and infonnation services in maternal and 
child health. Both agencies are funded by the Bureau of Maternal and Child Health and 
Resources Development of the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services. 

The Center responds to infonnation requests, maintains a reference collection of MCH 
program materials, develops publications on maternal and child health topics, and 
provides technical assistance in educational resource development, program planning, 
and topical research. 

The Clearinghouse provides current infonnation through the collection and 
dissemination of publications on maternal and child health topics. Each month the 
Clearinghouse distributes more than 50,000 publications to over 2,000 requesters 
nationwide. 

WHO IS SERVED BY THE CLEARINGHOUSE AND CENTER? 

Federal, State, and local agencies; voluntary organizations; health professionals; and 
consumers. 

HOW DO THE CLEARINGHOUSE AND CENTER RESPOND TO 
INFORMATION NEEDS? 

The Clearinghouse maintains a large inventory of publications on a wide range of MCH 
topics and makes them available to the public through this catalog. Most of these 
publications are produced by the Bureau of Maternal and Child Health and Resources 
Development, the National Center for Education in Maternal and Child Health, the 
National Center for Clinical Infant Programs, or the Healthy Mothers, Healthy Babies 
Coalition. Some pUblications from other sources are also available. 

When a request cannot be completely answered by sending publications from the 
Clearinghouse, the Center responds with appropriate infonnation from its reference 
collection. This may include copies of educational materials, bibliographies, and 
referral to national and local sources for further infonnation. 
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WHAT SUBJECT AREAS DO THE CLEARINGHOUSE AND CENTER 
COVER? 

Matemal health, infant health, child health, adolescent health, children with special 
health care needs, and maternal and child health services and programs. 

WHAT IS THE MCH REFERENCE COLLECTION? 

An in-ll0use collection of books, journals, professional and patient education materials, 
organization and program information, and instructional materials. These resources are 
used in responding to requests, providing technical assistance, and developing 
publications. 

WHAT KINDS OF PUBLICATIONS DOES THE CENTER PRODUCE? 

Resource directories, topical bibliographies, information packets, and other educational 
materials. Most are available through this catalog. 

IN WHAT LANGUAGES ARE CLEARINGHOUSE AND CENTER 
PUBLICATIONS WRITTEN? 

While most are in English, some publications are available in Spanish, Chinese, Korean, 
Lao, Tagalog, and Vietnamese. 

HOW MUCH DO CLEARINGHOUSE AND CENTER PUBLICATIONS COST? 

Most publications distributed by the Clearinghouse are available in limited quantities at 
no cost. Some are for sale by the Center, and they are listed in this catalog with their 
prices. 

NCEMCH 
38th and R Streets, NW 
Washington, DC 20057 
(202) 625-8400 
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MATERNAL HEALTH 

General 

* G06e Birth Control Methods - in English (in press) 

* G06c Birth Control Methods - in Chinese (in press) 

* G06k Birth Control Methods - in Korean (in press) 

* G06t Birth Control Methods - in Tagalog (in press) 

* G06v Birth Control Methods - in Vietnamese (in press) 

~ G08 Guide to Resources in Perinatal Bereavement (1988, 42 pp.). This 
bibliography provides an annotated listing of journal articles, books, 
audiovisuals, and organizations which address the issue of pregnancy 
loss, as well as programs and curricula materials for providing care to 
families who have experienced miscarriage, stillbirth, or neonatal death. 

Prenatal Care 

* 

* 

* 
* 

* 

* 

* 

$ 

* e, 

HM26 Compendium of Program Ideas for Serving Low Income Women 
(1986, 168 pp.) 

Q57 Developing Public Health Social Work Programs to Prevent Low Birthweight 
and Infant Mortality - Proceedings, 1987 Public Health Social Work 
Institute (1988, 229 pp.) 

LDle Guide to Labor and Delivery - in English (in press) 

LDlc Guide to Labor and Delivery - in Chinese (in press) 

LDlk Guide to Labor and Delivery - in Korean (in press) 

LDlt Guide to Labor and Delivery - in Tagalog (in press) 

LDlv Guide to Labor and Delivery - in Vietnamese (in press) 

HM14 Information Card - Alcohol- in Spanish 

HM16 Information Card - Nutrition - in Spanish 

Publication for purchase 

Consumer-oriented publication 

Publication developed by the National Center for Education in Maternal and Child Health 
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[ ~ATERNAL HEALTH 

* HM15 Infonnation Card - Smoking - in Spanish 

* OB1c Obstetrics Word List - in Chinese (in press) 

* OB1k Obstetrics Word List - in Korean (in press) 

* OB1a Obstetrics Word List - in Lao (in press) 

* OBIt Obstetrics Word List - in Tagalog (in press) 

* OB1v Obstetrics Word List - in Vietnamese (in press) 

* HM07 Poster - El Beber Podria Destruir su Mayor llusion (Alcohol) 

* H50 Prenatal Care (1983, 98 pp.) 

F14 Preventing Low Birthweight and Infant Mortality: Programmatic Issues for 
Public Health Social Workers (1986, 238 pp.) 

B67 Prevention of Hemolytic Disease of the Fetus and Newborn due to RH 
Isoimmunization (1977, 22 pp.) 

T70 Public Health Guidelines for Enhancing Diabetes Control Through Maternal 
and Child Health Programs (1986, 8 pp.) 

* B73 Rubella (1980, 14 pp.) 

[ INFANT HEALTH 

General 

* H38 Infant Care (in press) 

Newborn Screening 

S36 Legal Liability and Quality Assurance in Newborn Screening (1985,242 pp.) 

B63 Newborn Screening for Genetic-Metabolic Diseases: Progress, Principles 
and Recommendations (1978, 22 pp.) 

S35 State Laws and Regulations Governing Newborn Screening (1985, 167 pp.) 
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INFANT HEALTH 

Reducing Mortality and Morbidity 

F02 Implementing Solutions to Problems of Infant Mortality and Morbidity 
(1988, 178 pp.) 

TI2 Neonatal Intensive Care for Low Birthweight Infants: Costs and 
Effectiveness (1987, 77 pp.) 

Breastfeeding and Nutrition 

$ 

$ 

* 

* 

$ 

* e. 

E22 Art & Science of Breastfeeding Manual and Slides (1987, 74 pp.). This 
professional teaching aid package consists of 139 color and black and 
white slides and a manual depicting physiological processes of 
breastfeeding, data from breastfeeding studies, and photographs on 
breastfeeding positions and pathology, $50. 

B22M Art & Science ofBreastfeeding Manual (only), $5 fIrst copy/$l per 
additional copy. 

HM13 Information Card - Breastfeeding - in Spanish 

HM04 Poster - Alimente a su Bebe con Carino (Breastfeeding) 

B72 Recommendations for Feeding Normal Infants (1979, 8 pp.) 

HOB Skim Milk in Infant Feeding (1977, 5 pp.) 

B50 Surgeon General's Workshop on Breastfeeding and Human Lactation 
(1984, 93 pp.) 

B03 Surgeon General's Workshop on Breastfeeding and Human Lactation: 
Follow-up Report (1985, 46 pp.) 

B79 Symposium on Human Lactation (1979, 130 pp.) 

Publication for purchase 

Consumer-oriented publication 

Publication developed by the National Center for Education in Maternal and Child Health 
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General 

* B32 

* H13 

$ G21 

* C32 

CIDLD HEALTH 

Child Health in America (1976, 72 pp.) 

Examenes de Nutrition Para Ninos: Algunas Sugerencias para los Padres 
de Familia (1981, 8 pp.) 

Genetic Family History: An Aid to Better Health in Adoptive Children 
(1984, 122 pp.). This book focuses on historical, legal, ethical, and 
social work aspects of adoption laws, and presents basic information on 
clinical genetics, genetic counseling, and prenatal diagnosis, $5. 

Good Health: A Gift for Your Child (leaflet) 

H26 Health of School-Age Children: Expectations for the Future - Proceedings 
(1982, 67 pp.) 

H27 Perspectives on Health of School-Age Children - Expectations for the Future 
(1984, 7 pp.) 

* H88 Poster - Immunization Star W 8:rS 

Lead Poisoning Prevention 

L21 Childhood Lead Poisoning: Current Perspectives - Proceedings (1988, 200 pp.) 

L31 Historical Perspective on Health Effects of Lead (1985, 21 pp.) 

L30 Manual for the Identification and Abatement of Environmental Lead Hazards 
(1986, 73 pp.) 

Violence and Injury Prevention 

Q35 Information Bulletin: Child Sexual Abuse - Implications for Public Health 
Practice (1985, 28 pp.) 

Q39 Surgeon General's Letter on Child Sexual Abuse (1988, 20 pp.) 

Q36 Surgeon General's Workshop on Violence and Public Health, Report 
(1985, 101 pp.) 
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ADOLESCENT HEALTH 

General 

Q21 Information Bulletin: Nutritional Issues in Adolescent Health (1988, 17 pp.) 

BIOI Journal of Adolescent Health Care/Health Care of the Emerging Adult: 
Implications for the Practitioner (1986, 135 pp.) 

POI PreventionNotes, "Adolescent Health Care" (1986,11 pp.) 

Pregnancy 

* H75 Food for the Teenager During and Mter Pregnancy (1982, 31 pp.) 

Q25 Nutrition & Adolescent Pregnancy: A Selected Annotated Bibliography 
(1986, 98 pp.) 

Special Health Care Needs and Youth in Transition 

Bl00 Journal of Adolescent Health Care/Youth with Disability: The Transition 
Years (1985, 184 pp.) 

General 

* B29 

C20 

g B34 

B37 

CIDLDREN WITH SPECIAL HEALTH CARE NEEDS 

Books That Help Children Deal with a Hospital Experience (1978, 21 pp.) 

Children's Hospice Advisory Panel Conference Report (1984, 33 pp.) 

Clinical Programs for Mentally Retarded Children (1985, 34 pp.). This 
directory lists over 250 outpatient medical facilities which provide 
comprehensive evaluation, treatment, and/or fol1ow~up services to 
children suspected or diagnosed as being mentally retarded. 

Dental Implications of Epilepsy (1979, 18 pp.) 

$ Publication for purchase 

* Conswner-oriented publication 
2 Publication developed by the National Center for Education in Maternal and Child Health 
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CIllLDREN WITH SPECIAL HEALTH CARE NEEDS 

T59 Guidelines for Purchase of Services and Assistive Devices for Individuals 
with Communication Disorders (1985, 19 pp.) 

$ G90 

P80 

Q65 

H24 

The Impact of Chronic Illness on Psychosocial Stages of Human 
Development (1986, 157 pp.). This book discusses the psychosocial 
impact of chromc illness in the context of the eight stages of human 
development described by Erik Erikson, $12. 

Palliative Pain and Symptom Management for Children and Adolescents 
(1985, 29 pp.) 

Right to Grow: Putting Nutrition Services for Children with Long-Term 
Development and Health Needs Into Action (1986, 214 pp.) 

School-Age Children With Health Impairments: Report of a National 
Conference (1986, 75 pp.) 

X05 Standards for the Clinical Nurse Specialist in Developmental 
Disabilities/Handicapping Conditions (1987, 12 pp.) 

H83 Surgeon General's Workshop on Children with Handicaps and Their Families 
(1982," 69 pp.) 

H52 Technology Dependent Children: Hospital v. Home Care (1987,107 pp.) 

Early Intervention 

T52 Keeping Track: Tracking Systems for High Risk Infants and Young Children 
(1985, 94 pp.) 

T75 Warning Signals - Basic Criteria for Tracking At-Risk Infants and Toddlers 
(1986, 10 pp.) 

Family Support and Family-Centered Care 

T51 Early Services for Children with Special Needs: Transactions for Family 
Support (1985, 192 pp.) 

* H14 Equals in This Partnership: Parents of Disabled and At-Risk Infants and 
Toddlers Speak to Professionals (1985, 43 pp.) 

T68 Family Centered Care for Children with Special Health Care Needs 
(1987, 74 pp.) 
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CIDLDREN WITH SPECIAL HEALTH CARE NEEDS 

* B55 Learning Together: Guide for Families with Genetic Disorders (1980, 24 pp.) 

H41 Surgeon General's Report: Children with Special Health Care Needs 
Campaign '87 (1987, 40 pp.) 

Disabling Conditions 

Hematologic Disorders: Cooley'S Anemia, Hemophilia, Sickle Cell Anemia 

B87 Cooley's Anemia: A Medical Review (1981, 50 pp.) 

e, B92 Cooley's Anemia: A Psychosocial Directory (1986, 62 pp.). 'This directory 
provides a brief review of Cooley's Anemia, discusses the psychosocial 
needs of affected individuals, and identifies genetic services and other 
resources for the care and management of persons with Cooley's Anemia. 

B84 Psychological and Social Components of Comprehensive Care for Persons 
with Hemophilia and Their Families (1981, 6 pp.) 

* B78 So I Have the Sickle Cell Trait (1978, 15 pp.) 

Immurlologic Disorders: AIDS 

Q43 Morbidity and Mortality Weekly Report 08/30/85 - Education an:! Foster 
Care of Children Infected with Human T -Lympholropic Virus Type ill 
(08(30/85, 8 pp.) 

H35 Surgeon General's Workshop on Children with mv Infection and Their 
Families. Report (1987, 102 pp.) 

Metabolic Disorders: PKU 

* P04 A Babysitters' Guide to PKU (1987, 7 pp.) 

* P06 Chef Lo-Phe's Phe-Nominal Cookbook (1988, 32 pp.) 

B70 Dental Health in Children with PKU (1984, 28 pp.) 

$ Publication for purcbase 

Consumer-oriented publication 

~ Publication developed by the National Center for Education in Maternal and (.1ll!d Health 
* 
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* P03 

* P02 

* P05 

B, M30 

B80 

General 

F50 

T64 

T76 

e, 030 

~ HlOO 

SH01 

CHILDREN WITH SPECIAL HEALTH CARE NEEDS 

Finger Foods Are Fun (1987,5 pp.) 

Games That Teach: Learning By Doing for Preschoolers with PKU 
(1987, 12 pp.) 

New Parents' Guide to PKU (1988, 14 pp.) 

State Trea1ment Centers For Metabolic Disorders (1986, 66 pp.). This 
directory lists over 100 university-based and State health depar1ment 
programs that provide services to individuals affected by PKU and other 
metabolic disorders. 

Trea1ment Programs for PKU and Selected Other Metabolic Diseases in the 
United States: Survey (1983, 35 pp.) 

MCH SERVICES AND PROGRAMS 

Community Wide Approaches to Promoting the Health and Development 
of Families and Children - Proceedings (1988, 350 pp.) 

Linkages (1988, 7 pp.) 

Population Characteristics and Health Care Needs of Asian Pacific 
Americans (1988,10 pp.) 

Reaching Out: A Directory of National Maternal and Child Health 
Organizations (in press). This directory provides a listing of over 400 
national voluntary, professional, and self-help organizations with a 
maternal and child health focus. 

Starting Early: A Guide to Federal Resources in Maternal and Child Health 
(1988, 167 pp.). This resource directory includes an annotated listing of 
over 80 Federal agencies and information centers, a description of more 
than 500 publications and audiovisual materials, and a directory of 
Federal, regional, and State Maternal and Child Health Programs. 

Surgeon General's Workshop on Self-Help and Public Health (in press) 
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MCH SERVICES AND PROGRAMS 

Office of Maternal and Child Health Programs 

G70 50 Years of U.S. Federal Support to Promote the Health of Mothers, 
Children, and Handicapped Children (1985, 72 pp.) 

* M50 Healthy Mothers and Children: 50 Years Old and Stronger Than Ever 
(1985, leaflet) 

MOl 

S90 

HRSA Chronicle Special Issue - Maternal and Child Health Anniversary 
(1985, 12 pp.) 

Monograph: A Collection of Papers/Region IV MCH Project 19691 
1978.1984/Contemporary Leader1;~tip in State Maternal and Child 
Health/Crippled Children's Programs (1984, 185 pp.) 

& H29 Office of Maternal and Child Health Active Projects FY '88 . An 
Annotated Listing (1988, 209 pp.). This book identifies and briefly 
summarizes almost 500 active Special Projects of Regional and National 
Significance (SPRANS), including research, training, genetics, 
hemophilia. and maternal and child health improvement projects, and 
emergency medical services for children. 

G71 Understanding Title V of the Social Security Act: A Guide to the 
Provisions of Federal MCH Services Legislation (1987, 15 pp.) 

Financing 

G41 Challenge to Provide Genetics Services: Reimbursement For Medical 
Genetics Services (1988, 331 pp.) 

$ G80 Guide to National Data on Maternal and Child Health (1986, 247 pp.). 
This guide, which is an inventory of 17 national surveys, was developed 
to improve access to national data sources on demographics, health 
status, services utilization, insurance coverage, and other areas related to 
maternal and child health, $25. 

$ 

* 2 

H43 Implication of Pediatric Hospitalization Rates (1978, 57 pp.) 

GSS Reimbursement for Medical Genetics Services: A Selected Bibliography 
(1987, 44 pp.) 

Publication for purchase 

Consumer-oriented publication 

Publication developed by the National Centerfor Education in Maternal and Child Health 
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MCH SERVICES AND PROGRAMS J 
'----------, 

Q16 Use of Case Mix Based Prospective Payment for In-Patient Pediatric 
Hospital Care - Conference Proceedings (1984, 125 pp.) 

Genetics 

2 G03 

G54 

F15 

$ G45 

$ G60 

~ G50 

X03 

G22 

e, G07 

Comprehensive Clinical Genetic Services Centers - A National Listing 
(1985, 108 pp.). This directory lists over 200 centers which provide 
comprehensive diagnostic services, medical management, counseling, 
and follow-up for individuals affected by genetic disorders. 

Educating for Practice in a Changing W orId - Implications of the Genetics 
Revolution (1984, 177 pp.) 

Education in Genetics: Nurses and Social Workers (1980, 32 pp.) 

Medical Genetics: A Legal Frontier (1987,284 pp.). This book provides an 
overview of laws that affect the work of health care professionals 
involved in genetics, including regulation of genetic research and 
implications of new technologies, $25. 

Genetic Support Groups: Volunteers and Professionals as Partners 
(1986, 182 pp.). The articles in this volume, written by genetics service 
providers, organizers of voluntary groups, and parents, are designed to 
help established organizations as well as new support groups, $10. 

A Guide to Selected National Genetic Voluntary Organizations 
(1988, 170 pp.). This directory lists over 150 national voluntary 
organizations that provide services for individuals with genetic disorders. 

Mid-Atlantic Regional Counseling Program for Couples At-Risk for Sickle 
Cell Disease and Other Hemoglobinopathies (1985, leaflet) 

New Human Genetics: How Gene Splicing Helps Researchers Fight 
Inherited Disease (1985, 63 pp.) 

Resources for Clergy in Human Genetic Problems: A Selected Bibliography 
(1988, 65 pp.). This bibliography provides an annotated list of resources 
useful to clergy who wish to counsel and support persons with particular 
genetic concerns. 

13 



MCH SERVICES AND PROGRAMS ] 
~ 014 Social and Psychological Aspects of Genetic Disorders: Selected 

Bibliography (1985, 52 pp.). TIns publication lists references and 
audiovisuals that address the nonclinical aspects of genetic disorders. 

Nutrition 

* H07 Alimentacion y Salud: Guia Para Su Dieta (1985, 23 pp.) 

H33 Building Support For Population-Based Dietary Change (1988, 245 pp.) 

Q45 Cross Cultural Counseling - A Guide for Nutrition and Health Counselors 
(1986, 35 pp.) 

* H03 Nutrition and Your Health - Dietary Guidelines for Americans (1980, 19 pp.) 

Social Work 

$ 

* 

Q52 Bridging Ethno-Cultural Diversities in Social Work and Health 
(1985, 144 pp.) 

Q79 Current Issues in Health Care For Professional Leaders: Problems and 
Potentials, and Changes in Healthcare Today: A Challenge to the 
Profes::ion (1986, 101 pp.) 

Q50 Handbook for Social Work Practice in Community Health Settings 
(1977, 221 pp.) 

Q56 Implementing A Forward Plan: A Public Health Social Work Challenge 
(1987, 123 pp.) 

Q55 Proceedings - Social Factors in the Health of Families: A Public Health 
Social Work Responsibility (1986, 133 pp.) 

B68 Proceedings - Working Conference on Minimum Review Criteria for 
Professional Social Work Practice (1987, 56 pp.) 

Q46 Public Health Social Work in Maternal and Child Health - A Forward Plan 
(1985, 215 pp.) 

Publication for purchase 

Conswner-oriented publication 

Publication developed by the National Center for Education in Maternal and Child Health 
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ALPHABETICAL LISTING OF PUBLICATIONS 

* H07 Alimentacion y Salud: Guia Para Su Dieta (1985, 23 pp.) 

$ B22M Art & Science of Breastfeeding Manual (1987, 74 pp.)­
$5 first copy/$1 per additional copy 

$ B22 Art & Science of Breastfeeding, Manual and Slides - $50 

* P04 

* G06e 

* G06c 

* G06k 

* G06t 

* G06v 

* B29 

Q52 

H33 

G41 

* P06 

* B32 

L21 

C20 

~ B34 

F50 

HM26 

e, G03 

B87 

2 B92 

Q45 

Q79 

A Babysitters' Guide to PKU, (1987, 7 pp.) 

Birth Control Methods - in English (in press) 

Birth Control Methods - in Chinese (in press) 

Birth Control Methods - in Korean (in press) 

Birth Control Methods - in Tagalog (in press) 

Birth Control Methods - in Vietnamese (in press) 

Books That Help Children Deal with a Hospital Experience (1978, 21 pp.) 

Bridging Etlmo-Cultural Diversities in Social Work and Health 
(1985, 144 pp.) 

Building Support For Population-Based Dietary Change (1988, 245 pp.) 

Challenge to Provide Genetics Services: Reimbursement For Medical 
Genetics Services (1988, 331 pp.) 

Chef Lo-Phe's Phe-Nominal Cookbook (1988, 32 pp.) 

Child Health in America (1976, 72 pp.) 

Childhood Lead Poisoning: Current Perspectives - Proceedings 
(1988, 200 pp.) 

Children's Hospice Advisory Panel Conference Report (1984,33 pp.) 

Clinical Programs for Mentally Retarded Children (1985, 34 pp.) 

Community Wide Approaches to Promoting the Health and Development 
of Families and Children - Proceedings (1988, 350 pp.) 

Compendium of Program Ideas for Serving Low Income Women 
(1986, 168 pp.) 

Comprehensive Clinical Genetic Services Centers - A National Listing 
(1985, 108 pp.) 

Cooley's Anemia: A Medical Review (1981, 50 pp.) 

Cooley's Anemia: A Psychosocial Directory (1986, 62 pp.) 

Cross Cultural Counseling - A Guide for Nutrition and Health Counselors 
(1986, 35 pp.) 

Current Issues in Health Care For Professional Leaders: Problems and 
Potentials, lind Changes in Healthcare Today: A Challenge to the 
Profession (1986, 101 pp.) 
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B70 

B37 

Q57 

T51 

G54 

F15 

H14 

H13 

T68 

G70 

P03 

H75 

P02 

G21 

G60 

C32 

LDlc 

LDle 

LDlk 

LDlt 

LDlv 

G80 

G08 

ALPHABETICAL LISTING OF PUBLICATIONS 

Dental Health in Children with PKU (1984, 28 pp.) 

Dental Implications of Epilepsy (1979, 18 pp.) 

Developing Public Health Social Work Programs to Prevent Low 
Birthweight and Infant Mortality - Proceedings, 1987 Public Health 
Social Work Institute (1988, 229 pp.) 

Early Services for Children with Special Needs: Transactions for Family 
Support (1985, 192 pp.) 

Educating for Practice in a Changing World - Implications of the Genetics 
Revolution (1984, 177 pp.) 

Education in Genetics: Nurses and Social Workers (1980, 32 pp.) 

Equals in This Partnership: Parents of Disabled and At-Risk Infants and 
Toddlers Speak to Professionals (1985, 43 pp.) 

Examenes de Nutrition Para Ninos: Algunas Sugerencias para los Padres 
de Familia (1981, 8 pp.) 

Family Centered Care for Children with Special Health Care Needs 
(1987, 74 pp.) 

50 Years of U.S. Federal Support to Promote the Health of Mothers, 
Children, and Handicapped Children (1985, 72 pp.) 

Finger Foods Are Fun (1987,5 pp.) 

Food for the Teenager During and After Pregnancy (1982, 31 pp.) 

Games That Teach: Learning By Doing for Preschoolers with PKU 
(1987, 12 pp.) 

Genetic Family History: An Aid to Better Health in Adoptive Children 
(1984, 122 pp.) - $5 

Genetic Support Groups: Volunteers and Professionals as Partners 
(1986, 182 pp.) - $10 

Good Health: A Gift for Your Child (leaflet) 

Guide to Labor and Delivery - in Chinese (in press) 

Guide to Labor and Delivery - in English (in press) 

Guide to Labor and Delivery - in Korean (in press) 

Guide to Labor and Delivery - in Tagalog (in press) 

Guide to Labor and Delivery - in Vietnamese (in press) 

Guide to National Data on Maternal and Child Health 
(1986, 247 pp.) - $25 
Guide to Resources in Perinatal Bereavement (1988, 42 pp.) 
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G90 
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F02 

ALPHABETICAL LISTING OF PUBLICATIONS 

A Guide to Selected National Genetic Voluntary Organizations (1988, 
170 pp.) 

Guidelines for Purchase of Services and Assistive Devices for Individuals 
with Communication Disorders (1985, 19 pp.) 

Handbook for Social Work Practice in Community Health Settings (1977, 
221 pp.) 

Health of School-Age Children: Expectations for the Future - Proceedings 
(1982, 67 pp.) 

Healthy Mothers and Children: 50 Years Old and Stronger Than Ever 
(1985, leaflet) 

Historical Perspective on Health Effects of Lead (1985, 21 pp.) 

HRSA Chronicle Special Issue - Maternal and Child Health Anniversary 
(1985, 12 pp.) 

The Impact of Chronic Illness on Psychosocial Stages of Human 
Development (1986, 157 pp.) - $12 

Implementing A Forward Plan: A Public Health Social Work Challenge 
(1987, 123 pp.) 

Implementing Solutions to Problems of Infant Mortality and Morbidity 
(1988. 178 pp.) 

H43 Implication of Pediatric Hospitalization Rates (1978, 57 pp.) 

* H38 Infant Care (in press) 

* 
* 
* 
* 

Q35 Infonnation Bulletin: Child Sexual Abuse - Implications for Public Health 
Practice (1985, 28 pp.) 

Q21 Infonnation Bulletin: Nutritional Issues in Adolescent Health (1988, 17 pp.) 

HM14 Infonnation Card - Alcohol- in Spanish 

HM13 Infonnation Card - Breastfeeding - in Spanish 

HM16 Information Card - Nutrition - in Spanish 

HM15 Infonnation Card - Smoking - in Spanish 

B100 

BIOI 

T52 

Journal of Adolescent Health CareIY outh with Disability: The Transition 
Years (1985, 184 pp.) 

Journal of Adolescent Health Care/Health Care of the Emerging Adult: 
Implications for the Practitioner (1986, 135 pp.) 

Keeping Track: Tracking Systems for High Risk Infants and Young Children 
(1985, 94 pp.) 
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ALPHABETICAL LISTING OF PUBLICATIONS 1 
* B55 Learning Together: Guide for Families with Genetic Disorders 

(1980, 24 pp.) 

S36 Legal Liability and Quality Assurance in Newborn Screening 
(1985, 242 pp.) 

T64 Linkages (1988, 7 pp.) 

L30 Manual for the Identification and Abatement of Enviromnental Lead 
Hazards (1986, 73 pp.) 

$ G45 Medical Genetics: A Legal Frontier (1987, 284 pp.) - $25 

X03 

S90 

Q43 

TI2 

G22 

Mid-Atlantic Regional Counseling Program for Couples At-Risk for Sickle 
Cell Disease and Other Hemoglobinopathies (1985, leaflet) 

Monograph: A Collection ofPaperslRegion IV MCH Project 1969 
1978-1984/Contemporary Leadership in State Maternal and Chlld 
Health/Crippled Children's Programs (1984, 185 pp.) 

Morbidity and Mortality Weekly Report 08/30/85 - Education and Foster 
Care of Children Infected with Human T-Lymphotropic Virus Type ill 
(08/30/85, 8 pp.) 

Neonatal Intensive Care for Low Birthweight Infants: Costs and 
Effectiveness (1987, 77 pp.) 

New Human Genetics: How Gene Splicing Helps Researchers Fight 
Inherited Disease (1985, 63 pp.) 

* P05 New Parents' Guide to PKU (1988,14 pp.) 

B63 Newborn Screening for Genetic-Metabolic Diseases: Progress, Principles 
and Recommendations (1978, 22 pp.) 

Q25 Nutrition & Adolescent Pregnancy: A Selected Annotated Bibliography 
(1986, 98 pp.) 

* H03 Nutrition and Your Health- Dietary Guidelines for Americans (1980,19 pp.) 

* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
~ 

OBlc 

OBlk 

OBla 

OBlt 

OBlv 

H29 

Obstetrics Word List - in Chinese (in press) 

Obstetrics Word List - in Korean (in press) 

Obstetrics Word List - in Lao (in press) 

Obstetrics Word List - in Tagalog (in press) 

Obstetrics Word List - in Vietnamese (in press) 

Office of Maternal and Chlld Health Active Projects FY '88 - An 
Annotated Listing (1988, 209 pp.) 

P80 Palliative Pain and Symptom Management for Children and Adolescents 
(1985, 29 pp.) 
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H27 

TI6 

* HM04 

* HM07 

* H88 

* H50 

F14 

POI 

B67 

Q55 

B68 

B84 

TIO 

Q46 

e, G30 

Bn 
G55 

~ G07 

Q65 

* B73 

H24 

H08 

* B78 

ALPHABETICAL LISTING OF PUBLICA nONS 

Perspectives on Health of School-Age Children - Expectations for th~ 
Future (1984, 7 pp.) 

Population Characteristics and Health Care Needs of Asian Pacific 
Americans (1988, 10 pp.) 

Poster - Alimente a su Bebe con Carino (Breastfeeding) 

Poster - El Beber Podria Destruir su Mayor llusion (Alcohol) 

Poster - Immunization Star Wars 

Prenatal Care (1983, 98 pp.) 

Preventing Low Birthweight and Infant Mortality: Programmatic Issues 
for Public Health Social Workers (1986, 238 pp.) 

Prevention Notes, "Adolescent Health Care" (1986, 11 pp.) 

Prevention of Hemolytic Disease of the Fetus and Newborn due to RH 
Isoimmunization (1977, 22 pp.) 

Proceedings - Social Factors in the Health of Families: A Public Health 
Social Work Responsibility (1986, 133 pp.) 

Proceedings - Working Conference on Minimum Review Criteria for 
Professional Social Work Practice (1987, 56 pp.) 

Psychological and Social Components of Comprehensive Care for Persons 
with Hemophilia and Their Families (1981, 6 pp.) 

Public Health Guidelines for Enhancing Diabetes Control Through Maternal 
and Child Health Programs (1986, 8 pp.) 

Public Health Social Work in Maternal and Child Health - A Forward Plan 
(1985, 215 pp.) 

Reaching Out: A Directory of National Maternal and Child Health 
Organizations (in press) 

Recommendations for Feeding Normal Infants (1979, 8 pp.) 

Reimbursement for Medical Genetics Services: A Selected Bibliography 
(1987, 44 pp.) 

Resources for Clergy in Human Genetic Problems: A Selected Bibliography 
(1988, 65 pp.) 

Right to Grow: Putting Nutrition Services for Children with Long-Term 
Development and Health Needs Into Action (1986, 214 pp.) 

Rubella (1980, 14 pp.) 

School-Age Children With Health Impairments: Report of a National 
Conference (1986, 75 pp.) 

Skim Milk in Infant Feeding (1977, 5 pp.) 

So I Have the Sickle Cell Trait (1978, 15 pp.) 

19 



2 

~ 

~ 

$ 
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014 

X05 

HlOO 

S35 

M30 

Q39 

H41 

B50 

B03 

H83 

H35 

SHOl 

Q36 

B79 

H52 

B80 

071 

Q16 

T75 

ALPHABETICAL LISTING OF PUBLICATIONS 

Social and Psychological Aspects of Genetic Disorders: Selected 
Bibliography (1985, 52 pp.) 

Standards for the Clinical Nurse Specialist in Developmental 
Disabilities/Handicapping Conditions (1987, 12 pp.) 

Starting Early: A Guide to Federal Resources in Maternal and Child Health 
(1988, 167 pp.) 

State Laws and Regulations Governing Newborn Screening (1985,167 pp.) 

State Treatment Centers For Metabolic Disorders (1986, 66 pp.) 

Surgeon General's Letter on Child Sexual Abuse (1988, 20 pp.) 

Surgeon General's Report: Children with Special Health Care Needs­
Campaign '87 (1987, 40 pp.) 

Surgeon General's Workshop on Breastfeeding and Human Lactation 
(1984, 93 pp.) 

The Surgeon General's Workshop on Breastfeeding 
and Human Lactation: Follow-up Report (1985, 46 pp.) 

Surgeon General's Workshop on Children with Handicaps and Thei: 
Families (1982, 69 pp.) 

Surgeon General's Workshop on Children with HlV Infection and Their 
Families, Report (1987, 102 pp.) 

Surgeon General's Workshop on Self-Help and Public Health (in press) 

Surgeon General's Workshop on Violence and Public Health, Report 
(1985, 101 pp.) 

Symposium on Human Lactation (1979. 130 pp.) 

Technology Dependent Children: Hospital v. Home Care (1987, 107 pp.) 

Treatment Programs for PKU and Selected Other Metabolic Diseases in the 
United States: Survey (1983,35 pp.) 

Understanding Title V of the Social Security Act: A Guide to the 
Provisions of Federal MCH Services Legislation (1987, 15 pp.) 

Use of Case Mix Based Prospective Payment for In-Patient Pediatric 
Hospital Care - Conference Proceedings (1984, 125 pp.) 

Warning Signals - Basic Criteria for Tracking At-Risk Infants and Toddlers 
(1986, 10 pp.) 

Publication for purchase 

Conswner-oriented publication 

Publication developed by the National Center for Education in Maternal and Child Health 
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.' 
ORDER FORM· FREE PUBLICATIONS 

Name 

Position 

Organization 

Address 

City, State, Zip 

Phone Number 

Please detach and return to: NMCHC/NCEMCH 
38th andR Streets, NW 
Washington, DC 20057 

(please allow 4-6 weeks for delivery) 

B03 F02 HOS '" HMl6 P06 T52 
.. B29 F14 .. HI3 HM26 __ P80 T59 

* B32 F15 '" H14 1..21 Ql6 T64 

B34 F50 H24 L30 Q2I T68 

B37 G03 H26 L31 Q2S TIO 

B50 '" G06c H27 .. LDlc Q3S T72 
.. B5S '" G06e H29 .. LDle_ Q36 TIS 

B63 '" G06k_ H33 .. LDlk Q39 TI6 

B67 '" G06t H3S .. LDlt Q43 X03 
.. B68 '" G06v .. H38 .. LDlv Q4S XOS 

B70 G07 H41 MOl Q46 
B72 G08 H43 M30 QSO 

'" B73 G14 .. HSO '" MSO QS2 
.. B78 G22 H52 .. OBla_ QSS 

B79 G30 '" H75 '" OBlc_ QS6 

B80 G41 H83 >I< OBlk_ Q57 

B84 GSO .. H88 '" OBIt Q65 

B87 G54 HI00 >I< OBlv Q79 

B92 G55 '" HM04 POI S3S 

Bloo_ 070 '" HM07 "P02 S36 
BIOI G7I .. HMl3 *P03 890 

C20 _ "'H03 .. HM14 *P04 8HOl_ 
"'C32 _ .. H07 '" HMlS * POS TSI 

01< Consumer-oriented publication 
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• 

ORDER FORM· PUBLICATIONS FOR PURCHASE 

Nrume ______________________________________________________ __ 

Position ____________________________________________________ __ 

Organization _______________________________________________ _ 

Admess ____________________________________________________ __ 

City, State, Zip ________________________________________________ _ 
PhoneNwnber ____________________________________ . ____________ _ 

B22 Art and Science of Breastfeeding 
Manual and Slides 

B22M Manual (only) 

G21 Genetic Family History 

G60 Genetics Support Groups 

G80 Guide to National Data on 
Maternal and. Child Health 

G90 Impact of Chronic lllness 
on Psychosocial Development 

G45 Medical Genetics: 
A Legal Frontier 

QTY 

TOTAL 

PRICE TOTAL 

$50 

$ 5/1stcopy __ 
$ Ilea. add. __ 

$5 

$10 

$25 

$12 

$25 

$_-

Please make check payable to NCEMCH, and return with order form to: 

NMCHC/NCEMCH 
38th and R Streets, NW 
Washington, DC 20057 

If individuals do not have funds for publications, a waiver for payment may be requested. 
(please allow 4-6 weeks for delivery.) 
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INFORMATION REQUEST FORM 

NCEMCH has developed infonnation packets for health care providers and educators 
on various maternal and child health topics. An infonnation packet provides selected 
publications from the Clearinghouse, a short annotated bibliography, and a descriptive 
listing of sources of additional infonnation on the packet topic. The following packets 
are available from NCEMCH: Adolescent Pregnancy, Careers in Genetics, Children 
with Special Health Care Needs, Environmental Exposures in Pregnancy, Human 
Genetics - A Guide to Educational Resources, Low Birthweight and Premature Infants, 
Prenatal Care, and Organizing Self-Help Groups. Please use the space below to request 
individual packets or to state your specific infonnation needs. 

Name ___________________________________________ _ 

Position ______________________________________________ _ 

Organization ____________________________________ __ 

Address __________________________________________________ _ 

City, State, Zip __________________________________________ __ 

PhoneNumber ______________________________________ __ 

Please detach and return to: NMCHC/NCEMCH 
38th and R Streets, NW 
Washington, DC 20057 
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